BLC March Calendar 2023

Wednesday, March 1

9:30 am — Midweek Bible Study —
Friendship Room

10:30 am - Preschool Chapel - Sanctuary
11:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary
4:45 pm — Wednesday Night Meal

6:15 pm - Worship

7:00 pm - Children’s Ministry, Confirmation
& High School Youth Group

Thursday, March 2

1:00 pm — WELCA Quilting — Basement
Fellowship Hall

Friday, March 3

5:00 pm — Middle & High School Youth
Group - Skyforce Game

6:00 pm - If:Gathering — Martin Luther
Room

Saturday, March 4

9:00 am - If:Gathering — Martin Luther
Room

10:00 am - Faithful Greetings — Downstairs
Fellowship Hall

Sunday, March 5

8:30 am - Traditional Worship with
Communion

9:30 am - Coffee Fellowship
9:45 am - Sunday School

10:45 am — Contemporary Worship with
Communion

4:00 pm — Middle School Youth Group

Monday, March 6

9:00 am — TOPS (Taking off Pounds
Sensibly) — Friendship Room

11:00 am — WELCA Executive Meeting —
Friendship Room

Tuesday, March 7

10:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary

1:00 pm — WELCA Tuesday Stitchers —
Basement Fellowship Hall

6:30 pm - Bell Choir Practice — Sanctuary
7:30 pm — Al- Anon — Friendship Room

7:30 pm — Choir Practice — Sanctuary
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Wednesday, March 8

9:30 am — Midweek Bible Study —
Friendship Room

10:30 am - Preschool Chapel - Sanctuary
11:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary
4:45 pm — Wednesday Night Meal

6:15 pm - Worship

7:00 pm — Children’s Ministry, Bible Basics,

Confirmation & High School Youth Group

7:00 pm - Living Last Supper Rehearsal —
Friendship Room

Thursday, March 9

1:00 pm — WELCA Quilting— Basement
Fellowship Hall

Saturday, March 11

7:00 am - Confirmation Retreat

Sunday, March 12

8:30 am - Traditional Worship

9:30 am - Coffee Fellowship

9:45 am - Sunday School

10:45 am — Contemporary Worship
4:00 pm - Middle School Youth Group

Monday, March 13

9:00 am — TOPS (Taking off Pounds
Sensibly) — Friendship Room

1:00 pm — Freezer Ministry — Martin Luther
Room Kitchen

Tuesday, March 14

10:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary

1:00 pm — WELCA Tuesday Stitchers —
Basement Fellowship Hall

6:30 pm - Bell Choir Practice — Sanctuary
7:30 pm — Al- Anon — Friendship Room

7:30 pm — Choir Practice — Sanctuary

Wednesday, March 15

9:30 am — Midweek Bible Study —
Friendship Room

9:30 am — Mary Circle — Martin Luther Room
10:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary
11:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary
1:00 pm — Anna Circle — Friendship Room

1:00 pm - Priscilla Circle — Martin Luther
Room

4:45 pm - Wednesday Night Meal

5:30 pm - High School Youth Group -
Volunteer at Greater Goods

6:15 pm — Worship with Communion

7:00 pm — Children’s Ministry, Bible Basics,
Confirmation

7:00 pm - Living Last Supper Rehearsal —
Friendship Room
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Thursday, March 16

1:00 pm — WELCA Quilting — Basement
Fellowship Hall

Friday, March 17
No BV or NAPS School

Sunday, March 19

8:30 am - Traditional Worship with
Communion

9:30 am - Coffee Fellowship
9:30 am — Martha Circle — Friendship Room

10:45 am — Contemporary Worship with
Communion

Monday, March 20

9:00 am — TOPS (Taking off Pounds
Sensibly) — Friendship Room

9:30 am - Kitchen Clean Up — Martin Luther
Room Kitchen

Tuesday, March 21

10:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary

1:00 pm — WELCA Tuesday Stitchers —
Basement Fellowship Hall

6:30 pm - Bell Choir Practice — Sanctuary
7:30 pm — Al- Anon - Friendship Room

7:30 pm - Choir Practice — Sanctuary

Wednesday, March 22

9:30 am — Midweek Bible Study —
Friendship Room

10:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary
11:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary
4:45 pm — Wednesday Night Meal

6:30 pm —Wednesday Worship with
Communion — 39/4™ Grade Recite Psalm 23

7:00 pm - Children’s Ministry, Bible Basics,
Confirmation & High School Youth Group

7:00 pm - Living Last Supper Rehearsal —
Friendship Room

Thursday, March 23

1:00 pm — WELCA Quilting— Basement
Fellowship Hall

7:00 pm — Council Meeting— Martin Luther
Room

Saturday, March 25

9:30 am - WELCA Gathering— Martin Luther
Room

Sunday, March 26
8:30 am - Traditional Worship

9:30 am - Coffee Fellowship

9:45 am - Sunday School

10:45 am — Contemporary Worship
4:00 pm - Middle School Youth Group
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Monday, March 27 Friday, March 31

9:00 am — TOPS (Taking off Pounds No BV or NAPS School
Sensibly) — Friendship Room

Tuesday, March 28

10:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary

1:00 pm — WELCA Tuesday Stitchers —
Basement Fellowship Hall

6:30 pm - Bell Choir Practice — Sanctuary
7:30 pm - Al- Anon - Friendship Room

7:30 pm — Choir Practice — Sanctuary

Wednesday, March 29

9:30 am — Midweek Bible Study —
Friendship Room

10:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary
11:30 am — Preschool Chapel — Sanctuary
4:45 pm - Wednesday Night Meal

6:30 pm —Wednesday Worship

7:00 pm — Children’s Ministry, Bible Basics,
Confirmation & High School Youth Group

7:00 pm - First Communion Class —
Sanctuary & Friendship Room

7:00 pm - Living Last Supper Rehearsal —
Sanctuary

Thursday, March 30

1:00 pm — WELCA Quilting— Basement
Fellowship Hall



